Cotunace (that merged at the end        
             of 2012 with the company «Assurcrédit» specialized in commercial local credits insurance);
             One (01) company is specialized in reinsurance: «Tunis-Ré». 

The market is comprised of a dense insurance intermediary network of one thousand one hundred ninety 
two (1192) in 2018. One thousand thirty two (1032) of them operate as mandatory agents of companies, sixty 
two (62) are broking offices and ninety eight (98) are life insurances producers. This network covers the majority 
of the country areas and offers proximity services to the policyholders.  

The network of loss adjusters consists of nine hundred ninety four (994) experts and ninety nine (99) 
average commissaries of various qualifications (mechanics, energy–car, electronics, and aviation) which are 
registered to practise the evaluation of damage after disaster. The number of actuaries in the Tunisian insurance